PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - GMS GROUP

HARRIS CO. MUD #250

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0O Tax Rate
2017 M&0O Rollback Rate

2017 Certified Value
2017 Uncertified Value
2016 Certified Value
2016 Uncertified Value

1.10110
1.18918
1.15000
1.18000
35,208,086
219
0
$160,768
35,319,074
205
0
$172,288

0.65000
0.65506

52,102,794
3,864,660
53,198,863
0



