## PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - GMS GROUP

## HARRIS CO. MUD #250

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	1.10110
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	1.18918
Proposed Rate	1.15000
Last Year's Rate	1.18000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	35,208,086
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	219
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$160,768
Current Year Total Homestead Value	35,319,074
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	205
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$172,288
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.65000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.65506
2017 Certified Value	52,102,794
2017 Uncertified Value	3,864,660
2016 Certified Value	53,198,863
2016 Uncertified Value	0